
2009 Big E Livestock CDE

Individual Results

Rank Student Name/Team Blt Jr Yr Blt Sr Yr Mkt Strs Suf Yr Ew Dor Yr Ew Dor Ew Lb X Gilt #1 X Gilt #2 Mkt Hg K/C Tm Act Sl Cattle Grd Beef OR Sheep OR Swine OR Exam Overall Score

1 Lindsey Grimes- Ohio 45 48 50 48 44 48 50 50 45 36 40 48 50 32 634

2 Erik Ruebush- Virginia 50 48 48 48 44 44 46 50 38 33 45 47 45 34 620

3 Lauren Grimes- Ohio 50 48 48 48 44 36 46 41 41 35 45 47 43 34 606

4 Kelsey Sheeley- Ohio 50 48 48 46 48 44 46 38 48 38 48 41 35 26 604

5 Aj Helterbrand- Ohio 50 48 48 46 48 48 37 38 38 36 45 40 41 25 588

6 Derek Brehm- Pennsylvania 50 44 42 46 48 50 46 36 40 29 40 46 37 33 587

7 Cory Bennett- Virginia 50 48 48 46 44 42 46 45 24 37 45 37 35 35 582

8 Christian Deavers- Virginia 50 48 48 48 44 44 46 41 35 23 45 40 24 38 574

9 Elizabeth Roberts- Connecticut 50 48 50 41 50 50 37 36 48 28 42 37 30 25 572

10 Alexandra Roy- Connecticut 50 48 42 48 21 50 37 45 48 33 42 43 28 36 571

11 Marshall Slaven- Virginia 50 48 17 46 48 42 46 41 41 32 48 37 31 35 562

12 Ronnie Carroll- Deleware 48 50 48 48 50 48 37 15 45 36 40 41 25 30 561

13 Cody Craumer- Maryland 50 44 38 41 44 50 46 38 50 23 40 34 31 29 558

14 Joann Rodgersliston- Connecticut 45 48 41 48 48 44 37 25 48 19 45 41 31 37 557

15 Amanda Jones- Deleware 41 48 48 37 44 50 37 15 48 37 35 31 37 31 539

16 Nathan Graybeal- Pennsylvania 50 48 42 30 44 50 46 25 48 16 45 23 38 26 531

17 Lukas Quanbeck- Pennsylvania 45 48 48 41 36 44 37 45 41 22 40 32 17 32 528

18 Brooke Foti- Connecticut 50 43 36 36 36 32 46 15 45 36 41 36 34 35 521

19 Amber Gatchell- Massachusetts 36 34 41 50 48 48 32 27 45 10 30 45 30 34 510

20 Sarah Geromini- Massachusetts 36 50 48 48 38 44 37 24 27 15 30 48 25 40 510

21 Samantha Ruby- Maryland 48 50 36 30 50 48 37 24 38 31 38 28 25 21 504

22 Lauren    b Voss- Deleware 46 45 41 38 21 48 37 38 45 35 35 23 15 37 504

23 Mark Leister- Maryland 41 48 38 30 42 50 45 50 27 38 30 23 14 21 497

24 Amy Randall- Massachusetts 50 34 48 32 28 50 39 41 41 11 45 18 30 26 493

25 Patrickc Simmons- Massachusetts 38 45 36 50 38 48 32 25 20 13 30 50 20 23 468

Team Results

Rank Team/Student Name Blt Jr Yr Blt Sr Yr Mkt Strs Suf Yr Ew Dor Yr Ew Dor Ew Lb X Gilt #1 X Gilt #2 Mkt Hg K/C Tm Act Sl Cattle Grd Beef OR Sheep OR Swine OR Exam Overall Score

1 Ohio 0 1844

1 Lindsey Grimes 45 48 50 48 44 48 50 50 45 36 40 48 50 32 634

3 Lauren Grimes 50 48 48 48 44 36 46 41 41 35 45 47 43 34 606

4 Kelsey Sheeley 50 48 48 46 48 44 46 38 48 38 48 41 35 26 604

5 Aj Helterbrand 50 48 48 46 48 48 37 38 38 36 45 40 41 25 588

2 Virginia 50 1826

2 Erik Ruebush 50 48 48 48 44 44 46 50 38 33 45 47 45 34 620

7 Cory Bennett 50 48 48 46 44 42 46 45 24 37 45 37 35 35 582

8 Christian Deavers 50 48 48 48 44 44 46 41 35 23 45 40 24 38 574

11 Marshall Slaven 50 48 17 46 48 42 46 41 41 32 48 37 31 35 562

3 Connecticut 50 1750

9 Elizabeth Roberts 50 48 50 41 50 50 37 36 48 28 42 37 30 25 572

10 Alexandra Roy 50 48 42 48 21 50 37 45 48 33 42 43 28 36 571

14 Joann Rodgersliston 45 48 41 48 48 44 37 25 48 19 45 41 31 37 557

18 Brooke Foti 50 43 36 36 36 32 46 15 45 36 41 36 34 35 521

4 Pennsylvania 47 1693

6 Derek Brehm 50 44 42 46 48 50 46 36 40 29 40 46 37 33 587

16 Nathan Graybeal 50 48 42 30 44 50 46 25 48 16 45 23 38 26 531

17 Lukas Quanbeck 45 48 48 41 36 44 37 45 41 22 40 32 17 32 528

5 Deleware 25 1629

12 Ronnie Carroll 48 50 48 48 50 48 37 15 45 36 40 41 25 30 561

15 Amanda Jones 41 48 48 37 44 50 37 15 48 37 35 31 37 31 539

22 Lauren    b Voss 46 45 41 38 21 48 37 38 45 35 35 23 15 37 504

6 Maryland 7 1566

13 Cody Craumer 50 44 38 41 44 50 46 38 50 23 40 34 31 29 558

21 Samantha Ruby 48 50 36 30 50 48 37 24 38 31 38 28 25 21 504

23 Mark Leister 41 48 38 30 42 50 45 50 27 38 30 23 14 21 497

7 Massachusetts 50 1563

19 Amber Gatchell 36 34 41 50 48 48 32 27 45 10 30 45 30 34 510

20 Sarah Geromini 36 50 48 48 38 44 37 24 27 15 30 48 25 40 510

24 Amy Randall 50 34 48 32 28 50 39 41 41 11 45 18 30 26 493

25 Patrickc Simmons 38 45 36 50 38 48 32 25 20 13 30 50 20 23 468


